

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20852, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$166,110.00 within the 2022 County Improvement Fund to pay the costs of necessary architectural services relating to renovations at the Downtown Courthouse to be provided by an existing County term and supply vendor.

RESOLUTION NO. 20852, January 18, 2022

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works desires to use an existing County term and supply architectural services vendor to design and construct renovations to the 10th floor of the Downtown Courthouse necessary to make the Division 50 courtroom fully compliant with all requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA); and,

WHEREAS, design and construction of this project will be completed by July 1, 2022, to facilitate a planned courtroom relocation for a new judge needing an ADA accessible courtroom; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the funds necessary for these services in the proper spending account; now therefore,

File #: 20852, Version: 0

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made within the 2022 County Improvement Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
County Improvement Fund			
DTCH Repairs &			
Improvements			
013-1241	58020- Buildings &	\$166,110	
	Improvements		
013-1241	56030- Architectural & Engin.		\$166,110
	Services		

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20852 of January 18, 2022, was duly passed on January 24, 2022 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

File #: 20852, Version: 0	
Yeas <u>7</u>	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent2
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this trans	sfer are available from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0	13 1241 58020
ACCOUNT TITLE: County I	mprovement Fund
D	TCH Repairs & Improvements
В	uildings & Improvements
NOT TO EXCEED: \$166,11	0.00
Date Chief Administrative C	